TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uecker & Associates, Inc.		08/03/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blu Homes, Inc.
Street Address:	760 Main Street
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3605814	BREEZEHOUSE
Registration Number:	3547631	MKLOTUS
Registration Number:	3547629	GLIDEHOUSE
Registration Number:	3547630	MKSOLAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 671-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050943-3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0425

0 3605814

FH \$115.00

900143282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Massicotte	
Signature:	/Michelle A. Massicotte/	
Date:	09/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=UeckerTMAssing#page1.tif source=UeckerTMAssing#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 3, 2009 (the "Effective Date") by UECKER & ASSOCIATES, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), as assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Michelle Kaulmann Designs, in favor of BLU HOMES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Marks") were originally owned by Michelle Kaufmann Designs, a California corporation ("MK Designs");

WHEREAS, on August 3, 2009, MK Designs assigned all of its assets and properties to the Assignor to have and hold in trust for the benefit of the creditors of MK Designs (the "Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors, the Marks were assigned by MK Designs to the Assignor, and a Trademark Assignment was entered by MK Designs and the Assignor documenting the same; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all 1. right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, effective as of the Effective Date. Assignor shall execute such written instruments and extend such other cooperation as may be reasonably necessary to convey the Marks to Assignee.
- 2. Further Actions. Assignor covenants and agrees, at its own expense, to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other action as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments contemplated by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized officer of Assignor as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

UECKER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Assignee for the Benefit of the Creditors

of Michelle Kaufmann Designs

By:
Name: 5 nsan L. Weeken
Title: President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0427

Schedule 1 Marks

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BREEZEHOUSE	United States	3,605,814	April 14, 2009
MKLOTUS	Unitcd States	3,547,631	Dec. 16, 2008
GLIDEHOUSE	United States	3,547,629	Dec. 16, 2008
MKSOLAIRE	United States	3,547,630	Dec. 16, 2008

12687729.2

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0428